
 

 

Event 5 - January 2026 - Junior Scratch Tournament - Tallaght 

Results 

Final Positions 

Under 18's - Mixed Category Under 15's Boys Under 15's Girls 

Position Name Position Name Position Name 

1 Laura Grant 1 Alex Luk 1 Lucy Masterson 

2 Vlada Gerasinova 2 Ed Marshall 2 Teagan Green 

3 Jack Egan 3 Finn McKeown 3 Sorcha McLoughlin 

High Game Colum Staines - 221 High Game Ed Marshall - 250 High Game Lucy Masterson - 200 

          
Low Bowler Out' Semi Finals & Finals 

U18's Mixed Semi Final Final U15's Boys Semi Final Final U15's Girls Semi Final Final 

Laura Grant* 179 222 Alex Luk 206 180 Lucy Masterson 157 168 

Vlada Gerasimova* 191 174 Ed Marshall 199 167 Teagan Green 148 113 

Jack Egan 171   Finn McKeown  193   Sorcha McLoughlin 135   

*10-pin handicap per game included 

      

 

 

 

 
    



Under 18's Section 

Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Handicap 
Total (with 

Handicap) 
Average (Scth) 

Jack Egan 193 201 192 181 183 183   1133 188.8 

Vlada Gerasimova* 188 200 144 160 190 173 60 1115 175.8 

Laura Grant* 167 170 172 170 168 183 60 1090 171.7 

Colum Staines 204 171 141 221 167 178   1082 180.3 

Daisy Hooper* 194 168 155 174 146 148 60 1045 164.2 

Adam Livingstone 169 179 174 145 179 161   1007 167.8 

Aleksander Cibor 218 164 143 163 165 146   999 166.5 

Daniel Rudnev 147 159 150 155 168 171   950 158.3 

*10-pin handicap per game 

          
Under 15's Boys 

Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average 

Ed Marshall 174 188 210 236 250 199 1257 209.5 

Finn McKeown  235 190 213 177 231 194 1240 206.7 

Alex Luk 169 204 226 203 174 185 1161 193.5 

Paul Kemmy 213 192 193 174 178 160 1110 185.0 

Chrisxcian Sawit 167 160 154 149 170 202 1002 167.0 

Dillon Ryan (New) 160 120 116 137 159 149 841 140.2 

Alex Mc Carthy 111 130 150 103 134 118 746 124.3 

Jamie Turner  161 97 110 132 132 82 714 119.0 



  
         

Under 15's Girls 

Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total Average 

Lucy Masterson  176 142 133 150 145 200 946 157.7 

Teagan Green 128 189 147 115 157 157 893 148.8 

Sorcha McLoughlin 101 105 126 111 127 157 727 121.2 

Bella Girvin 69 115 83 100 104 97 568 94.7 

Giorgia Joyce 75 74 80 104 109 78 520 86.7 

          
Combined Results 

Name Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total (Scth) Average (Scth) 

Ed Marshall 174 188 210 236 250 199 1257 209.5 

Finn McKeown  235 190 213 177 231 194 1240 206.7 

Alex Luk 169 204 226 203 174 185 1161 193.5 

Jack Egan 193 201 192 181 183 183 1133 188.8 

Paul Kemmy 213 192 193 174 178 160 1110 185.0 

Colum Staines 204 171 141 221 167 178 1082 180.3 

Vlada Gerasimova 188 200 144 160 190 173 1055 175.8 

Laura Grant 167 170 172 170 168 183 1030 171.7 

Adam Livingstone 169 179 174 145 179 161 1007 167.8 

Chrisxcian Sawit 167 160 154 149 170 202 1002 167.0 

Aleksander Cibor 218 164 143 163 165 146 999 166.5 



Daisy Hooper 194 168 155 174 146 148 985 164.2 

Daniel Rudnev 147 159 150 155 168 171 950 158.3 

Lucy Masterson  176 142 133 150 145 200 946 157.7 

Teagan Green 128 189 147 115 157 157 893 148.8 

Dillon Ryan (New) 160 120 116 137 159 149 841 140.2 

Alex Mc Carthy 111 130 150 103 134 118 746 124.3 

Sorcha McLoughlin 101 105 126 111 127 157 727 121.2 

Jamie Turner  161 97 110 132 132 82 714 119.0 

Bella Girvin 69 115 83 100 104 97 568 94.7 

Giorgia Joyce 75 74 80 104 109 78 520 86.7 

 

 

 


